Shanelle N. Hayes

From: WMATC E-Filings

Sent: Tuesday, July 8, 2025 4:01 PM

To: WMATC Applicants

Subject: 3963: Applicant General Tariff
Attachments: 686d78e075e5b-Axumite new tarried.pdf

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER

General Tariff No. GT- 1
Date Filed at WM TC?)WOS/ZOZS

Date Effective: 7/« -
3=

1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No.: 3963

2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: Axumite, LLC
Street: 7777 Maple Avenue , Apt./Suite: 1102

City: Takoma Park

State:MD

Zip: 20912

Telephone Number: (240)398-1149

3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier

Name: Amanueal Fissha

Title: Owner

Telephone Number: (240)398-1149

4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC: 07/08/2025

5. Date seven (7) calender days after date on Line 4: 07/15/2025
6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5):

*Your general tariff was attached to your submission.

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT
HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.



Axumite LLC

7777 Maple Avenue Apt 1102, Takoma Park, MD 20912
240-398-1149

Hours of Operation

Monday to Friday: 9:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.
After-hours: 5:00 p.m. — 8:00 a.m., and all day on weekends and federal holidays.

Washington, DC Montgomery County, MD $90 $105
Washington, DC PG County, MD $90 $105
Montgomery County, MD Washington, DC $90 $105
Montgomery County, MD PG County, MD - $90 $105
PG County, MD Washington, DC $90 $105
PG County, MD Montgomery County, MD $90 $105

Additional Information

Any pickup/drop-off not listed above:$100 fee

Wait time: First 15 minutes are free. After 15 minutes, $1.00 per minute applies.
Passenger(s) responsible for any toll and parking charges.



